

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20012/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2013 in CMWP No.8245/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMIT KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

The order terminating the allotment of shop, in the occupation of the petitioner, shall remain stayed until further orders.

The petitioner shall not, however, sell any packed food items in the said shop and will continue to abide by the said condition pending further order from this Court. He will file an undertaking in this regard within four weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
Court Master